1100006/027

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
, (Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



300166332393

01/20/10--01021--011 **155.00

Effective Date 01/20/2010

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TO JAN 27 AM 101 56

010-3080

T. HAMPTON
JAN 2 8 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Se Division of Cor			,
SUBJE	CT:		HOLDINGS LLC, INC	C EIN # 27-1611235
		Name of Limite	ed Liability Company	
The end	closed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please 1	return all correspo	ondence concerning this matt	ter to the following:	
	· 	ARUNACHALAM THE	NAPPAN manger AMA	RTHI LLC
			Name of Person	
		NETAJI I	HOLDINGS LLC, INC	
			Firm/Company	
		7804	FAIRWAY LANE	
			Address	
_			LM BEACH, FL 33412	
			y/State and Zip Code	
-		E-mail address: (to be used to	arthi@yahoo.com for future annual report notification)
For fur	ther information o	oncerning this matter, please		
		HENAPPAN f Person	at (561) Area Code & Daytime To	714 1191 elephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for	the following amount:		
[]\$125.	00 Filing Fee [\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Addre Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 32301	ons er Circle



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

10 JAN 27 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

January 21, 2010

ARUNACHALAM THENAPPAN 7804 FAIRWAY LN W PALM BEACH, FL 33412

SUBJECT: NETAJI HOLDINGS, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W1000003090

We have received your document for NETAJI HOLDINGS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on January 20, 2010. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 710A00001662

Page 1 of 4 Effective Date 01/20/2010

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR	PEORIDA ENTITED EMBI	
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company	is:	•
NETAJI HOLD (Must end with the words "Limited Li	DINGS, L.L.C ability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
7804 FAIRWAY LANE WEST PALM BEACH FL 33412	7804 FAIRWAY LANE WEST PALM BEACH FL 33412	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Register (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Robusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the	ne registered agent are:	
	NAPPAN / AMARTHI LLC	
	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
WEST PALM BEAC		
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this capa statutes relating to the proper and complete accept the obligations of my position as re	in this certificate, I hereby accept acity. I further agree to comply w performance of my duties, and I	the appointment as ith the provisions of all am familiar with and
Registered Agent's Sig	gnature (REQUIRED)	SECR DIVISION

(CONTINUED)

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGR	ARUNACHALAM THENAPPAN manager
	AMARTHI LLC, 7804 FAIRWAY LANE
	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33412
MGRM	MADHAVI RAVELLA
	8180 LAKE VIEW DR
	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 3342
MGRM	SIVA P BELLAM manager
	SALVIJAYA BELLAM, LLC:
	1310 SW ESTATES PL, PALM CITY, 34990
MGRM	SRIDEVI SANKARAIAH
	3309 S FLAGLER DR
	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405
(Hee attachment if necessary)	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: Jan . 2010, (OPTIONAL) (1-20-2010) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

ARUNACHALAM THENAPPAN FOR AMARTHI LLC

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 3 of 4

ARTICLE 1V - Manager(s) or Managing member(s): continued from page 2

The name and address of each Manager or Managing member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

MGRM

Amit A Trehan

4500 Aberdeen Dr

Amarillo, TX 79119

MGRM

Jaya Madhuri Pathapati

4 Sand Hills lane

Amarillo, TX 79124

MGRM

Prabavathi Viralam

800, Harbour isles court

North palm Beach

Fl. 33410

MGRM

Swaminathan LLC/ Kothai Swaminathan

305, Neuse drive

Chochowinity

Nc 27817 tax ID # 20-4313321

MGRM

Sivani Kantamneni

4300 SW Oakhaven Ln

Palm City, FL 34990

MGRM

Radhakrishna M Bellam

1310 SW Estates Pl

Palm City, Fl 34990

ARTICLE VI

Each member has equal membership interest of 10% totaling 100%

The general purpose for which the company is organized is to engage in the business of real estate investments and to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of Florida. The company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liability company under the laws of state of Florida.

ARTICLE VII

The company shall be managed by manager or managers in accordance with regulations adapted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company.

The names of such managers who are to serve as managers are:

Operating Manager: Arunachalam Thenappan

Secretary: Siva Prasad Bellam

Treasurer: Madhavi Ravella

Whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the principle office of the company